PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
O2Micro, Inc.	01/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O2Micro International Limited	
Street Address:	Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre, West Bay Road	
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 32331 SMB	
City:	Georgetown, Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	BWI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10208728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-938-9060

Email: swarren@mhbpatents.com Correspondent Name: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLP Address Line 1: Two North Market Street

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: O2-0020.CIP2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James P. Hao

Total Attachments: 2

source=O2-0020CIP2-assignment#page1.tif source=O2-0020CIP2-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022212 FRAME: 0940

500773508

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement by and between **O2Micro Inc.**, a corporation of California having a place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and **O2Micro International Limited.**, having a place of business at Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre, West Bay Road, P.O. Box 32331 SMB, Georgetown, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, BWI (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is effective on the 18TH day of May, 2005.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys all of its right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all invention disclosures, United States patent applications, United States patents, foreign patents, and foreign patent applications (including any Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications) identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the inventions to which said invention disclosures, patents and patent applications pertain, in and to all worldwide rights of priority, and in and to any corresponding United States and foreign patents, extensions and renewals of patents, results of reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates, together with all the rights and privileges granted and secured by said patents, extensions and renewals of patents, results of reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations and inventor's certificates, including without limitation all claims, demands, rights and causes of action that ASSIGNOR may have against others on account of any past, present and future infringement of any of said patents, patent applications, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates with the right in ASSIGNEE to sue for and obtain all relief to which ASSIGNOR may have been entitled by reason of any such infringement. ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates for said inventions in its own name.

Said entire right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents, registrations or certificates may be granted, as fully and

O2-0020.CIP2

PATENT REEL: 022212 FRAME: 0941 entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR	
O2Micro INC.	
By:	Date: Jan-07-09
Witness 2 for Yi Shao Huang Witness 2 for Yi Shao Huang	Date: $1-7-09$ Date: $1/7/09$
ASSIGNEE O2 Micro International Limited By: Name: Sterling Shoun Dii Du Title: CEO	Date: 2-4-09
Witness 2 for Sterling Shyun-Dii Du Witness 2 for Sterling Shyun-Dii Du	Date: $2-4-09$ Date: $Feb 4, 2009$

RECORDED: 02/05/2009